ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

0183 1191 06704/98 0314 *-96+4 20 1 88134388
41 North
Township
4
33. W.
le ne Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

address

Greensboro, NC 27401

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

LIABILITY DISCLOSURE

Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership of other control of such property may render them liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

	Ç.	Property	Characte	eristics:									
		Lot Size_	102 x	98 × 1	26 x 103	3	Acrea	ige	.26				
		Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:											
			Commer	rcial apar	ig (6 units i tment (ove imercial bu	r 6 units)			Far	ustrial bu m, with b ner (speci	wildings		
lt.	NATUF	RE OF TA	ANSFER	:						Yes		No	
	A.	(1) Is thi	o e trans	ler by de	ed or other	instrument	of conv	eyance?	;	X			
		(2) Is thi	is a tracs Illinois la	er by as:	signment o	f over 25%	of bene	ficial inte	erest			<u>x</u>	
		(3) A lea	ise excef	eding a le	rm of 40 y	rears?						<u>X</u>	
		(4) A mc	o egsghi	r collaten	a! issiyon	nent of beni	eficial in	terest?				X	
	8. (1) Identity Transferor: Jefferson-Pilot Life Insurance Carpany, 100 North Greene Street, Greensboro, NC 27401												
	Jeî:	ferson-l	Pilot L	ife Ins	surance (Capany,	100 No	orth Gr	eerx:	Stree	t, Gre	ensboro,	. NC 21401
	Name a	and Curre	nt Addres	s of Trai	rsteror),						
	Name	and Addre	es of Tru	stee if th	s is a trans	ster of bene	Hicial into	erest of	a lark	trust.		Tn	ist No.
	Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust. Trust No.												
	(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form: J. Gregory Poole, Associate Counsel												
	J. Gr	egory R	ole.	ssociă	të Couns	el 	22401		-(0	10)691~	3698		
						ro, NC	2/401			10,031		Teleph	one No.
	Name,	Position (n any), a	no accre	55					f '		,	
		ntify Trans		c/o 2	878 Car	nino de	l Ric	s., s	Ste	260,	San Di	iego CA	92108
	Jacil Name:	in Invo	strents ni Addre:	9151	in Labor	e Divi	-Suite	.901 , . 1				10272	`````
W.		CATION									. C	Ö	-
	Under II	he Illinois E	emnorivn	ntal Prote	ction Act, 1	owners of re	al prope	uth wah p	e hek	ol eldsil l	costs rel	ated to the	release of

hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act 2 states:

Norwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of his Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, and socious only to the State of Illinois as a result of Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of the Illinois as a res release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which, there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

心場での心を配す

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility owned or operated by another party or entity from which facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
 - 2. Section 4(q) of the Act 3 states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 222 (k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act 4 states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or ule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liably to all costs of preventative action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to clianguiby amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statute in shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer groods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes", as defined by the federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum?

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

	Yes No	
. Landfill	Yes No	<u>}</u>
Surface Impoundment		
Land Treatment		
Waste Pile		<u>}</u>
Incinerator	- 	<u></u>
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Storage Tank (Underground)	لــ ــــ ـــــ	<u></u>
Container Storage Area	<u></u>	<u>. </u>
Injection Wells	ہـــ ــــــ	Ļ
Wastewater Treatment Units	-	<u> </u>
Septic Tanks	X	<u></u>
Transfer Stations		<u>. </u>
- •		<u></u>
Waste Recycling Operations	<u></u>	<u></u>
Waste Treatment Detoxification	<u></u>	_
Other Land Disposal Area		<u></u>
Market and the second s		
If there are "Yes" answers to any of the above items and the to	ansier is other than a mortgage or colla	aleral
assignment of beneficia in Prest, attach a site plan which identifies the loca the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.	lion of each unit, such site plan to be filed	l with
5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this	real property?	
a. Permits for discharges of	Van	
wastewater to waters of the Ctate.	Yes	<u> </u>
b. Permits for emissions to	No_x_	-
	Yes	
the atmosphere.	No _x	
 c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disposal operation. 	Yes No_X	
Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges other than serves Yes No X	wage) to a publicly owned treatment work	ks?
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to the	is property?	
a. Prepared a Chemical Salety	Vo.	
Continuo nos Olon assessant to the	Yes	_
Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	No X	-
b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous	(Q)	
Chemical Inventory Form pursuant	Yes	-
to the federal Emergency Planning	NO_X	-
and Community Dight to Many Art of	0, _	
and Community Right-to-Know Act of		
1986.5	U _X C _x	
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form	Yes	
pursuant to the federal Emergency	No Y	•
Planning and Community Right-to-		•
Know Act of 1986.	No X Yes Yes	
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property or federal governmental actions?		
Written notification regarding	Yes_X	
known, suspected or alleged	No	ַ עַ
contamination on or emanating		Ü
from the property.		†

 Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control Board for which a final order or consent decree was entered.

Property of County Clerk's Office

のとはったいを見せ

UNOFFICIAL COPY If item b, was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the linal order

), was answered by checking Yes,	Yes	
	ficate whether or not the final order	No v	
or decn	ae is still in effect for this property.		
9. Environ	mental Releases During Transferor's Ownership	ı	
a. Has anv	situation occurred at this site which resulted in	a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances o	
petroleum as requir	red under State or federal laws?	a reportable release of any flazzioous substances o) F
Ye:	<u> </u>		
No			
h Have an	ly hazardous substances or natrologies which	and address of the second seco	
at this site?	X	ere released, come into direct contact with the ground	đ
	<u> </u>		
No			
- 16 41	A		
C. If the age	eres to questions (a) and (5) are Yes, have an	ry of the following actions or events been associated	
with a release on the	э риорепу?		
X	Ho of a classic contract		
	Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or tre pave near or other surficial materials	eat materials including soils,	
	Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to	o ramova or trast materials including	
	soils, paver soit or other surficial materials	Trenders of freat materials inclosing	
	Designation, by in a LEPA or the LESDA, of the	ne release as "significant" under	
	ine lilinois Chenical Safety Act		
	Sampling and analysis of soils		
	Temporary or more long-term monitoring of	groundwater at or near the site	
	impaired usage of an on-cite or nearby water	r well because of offensive	
	characteristics of the water		
	Coping with fumes from subsurface storm dr	rains or inside basements, etc.	
	Signs of substances leaching out c (the ground or at other low points on or immediately a dia	ing along the base of slopes	
	or at other on penns of or infinediately abja	Cent to the Ste	
10. Is the fac	cility currently operating under a variance grante	Jily the Illinois Pollution Control Board?	
res			
No_	X	<i>y</i>	
11 le there	7ms pyplometian mandad tag at attacks of		
ii. is there a	any explanation needed for clarification of any of	the above maswers or responses?	
The answers	to questions 4-10 are to the best	knowledge and belief of Seller as	
Seller leas	ed the property to Clark Refining &	Marketing, 1 kc. from June 20, 1958	
to June 19,	1988. Glark operated the property	as a service station during that	
parishe info	ORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERSHIP OR	OBERATION	
	On the state of th	OPERATION	
1. Provide th	ie following information about the previous own	ner or any entity or person the transferor leased the	
site to or otherwise of	ontracted with for the management of the site or	real property:	
Name: Cl	ark Refining & Marketing Inc.		
	ess/ service station		
or property us	age		
)
2. If the tran	Islams has knowledge indicate whether the te	King a water a commence of the	7
granted by the transfe	for, other contracts for management or use of th	llowing existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds	3
	windows for management of 026 01 (II	re racinges or real property; Yes No C	いなれば、
Landfill		Yes No C	ž
Surface Impou	Indment	x 	וֹנ
Land Treatme	nt	$\frac{1}{x}$	``
			-

Property of County Clerk's Office

İ	UNOFFI	CIAL COPY .
・のるいのでいること	. Waste Pile Incinerator Storage Tank (Above Ground) Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area Injection Wells Wastewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks Transfer Stations Waste Recycling Operations Waste Treatment Detoxification Other Land Disposal Area	X X X X X X X X X X
	V. CERTIFICATION	
	8. This form was delivered to me with all elements C. This form was delivered to me with all elements	Signature U. Gregory Poole Type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of the Transferor) s completed on 19 Lacilin Inverse on the Transferor Type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of the Transferee)
		Type or print name

- Chapter 111 1/2, paragraph 101 et seq.
 Chapter 111 1/2, paragraph 1022.2
- 3. Chapter 111 1/2, paragraph 1004
- 4. Chapter 111 1/2, paragraph 1022.185. 42 USCA, Section 11001 et seq.

LENDER

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EXHIBIT A

Parcel 1 - That part of the Southwest quarter of Section 30. Township 41 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian bounded and described as follows:- Commencing at the Northeast comer of Lot 12 in Fred W. Brummel and Company's Howard Ridge Addition, being a subdivision in the Southwest fractional quarter of Section 30 aforesaid; thence West along the North line or sold Lot and said North line extended Westerly to a point on the East line of Lot 1 in Block 1 in Alefasser's Howard Western Subdivision of Lots 2 and 4 in Reis' Subdivision of Lots 3, 4 and 5 to the subdivision of Let 9 (except the North 24 feet) in County Clerk's Division of unsubdivided lands in the Northwest quarter and Lot 13 in county Clerk's Division of part of the Southwest fractional quarter of said Section 30 (except those parts of the North 33 feet thereof lying East and West of Barton Avenue herein dedicated); thence North along the East line of said Lot I to the North Eas. Corner thereof; thence West along the North line of said Lot to the Northwest corner thereof; thence South along the West line of said Lot to the Southwest corner thereof; thence East along the South line of said Lot and said South line extended Easterly to a point on the West line of Lot 12 in Fred W. Brummel and Company's Howard Ridge Addition aforesaid; thence South along the West line of said Lot 12 to the South West corner thereof; thence East along the South line of said Lot 12 to the Southeast corner thereof, and thence North along the East line of said Lot 12 to the Northeast corner thereof, to point of beginning in Cook County, Illinois - ALSO

Parcel 2 - Lot 2 in Block 1, in Alsfasser's Howard Western subdivision of Lots 2 and 4 in Reis' subdivision of Lots 3, 4 and 5 in the subdivision of Lot 9 (except the North 24 feet) in County Clerk's Division of unsubdivided lands in the Northwest quarter of Lot 13 in County Clerks Division of part of the Southwest fractional quarter of Section 30, Township 41 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, except those parts of the North 33 feet thereof lying East and West of Barton Avenue herein dedicated situate in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois.

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office